BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: June 10, 2014

PROJECT: Pavement Rehabilitation Project - Kingswood / Ridgeview areas.

Project No. 14-2163 / CIP No. 50844

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$206,867.00 to Hills Materials Company at the June 16, 2014 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

CONTRACTORS

TOTAL BID

Hills Materials Company	\$206,867.00
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$267,801.00

City staff recommends awarding this project to Hills Materials Company for a total bid amount of \$206,867.00 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

TOTAL	Streets
\$150,000.00	\$
\$208,000.00	\$

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE

COST CENTER

LINE ITEM

FUNDING CENTER

BID AMOUNT

TOTAL	Streets
	8910
	4370
No	505
\$206,867.00	\$206,867.00

PROJECT MANAGER: Toold

City of Rapid City

DATE: 6/10/14

PROJECT NAME: Pavement Rehabilitation Project - Kingswood & Ridgeview Areas

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 14-2163 / CIP NO. 50844

LET DATE: June 10, 2014

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$206,867.00

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE HILLS MATERIALS COMPANY				SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	\$11,285.00	\$11,285.00	\$13,900.00	\$13,900.00	
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS_	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	
3	INCIDENTAL	LS	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$17,900.00	\$17,900.00	
4	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	275.00	\$27.00	\$7,425.00	\$40.00	\$11,000.00	\$40.00		
5	REMOVE PAVEMENT	SY	1,700.00	\$12.00	\$20,400.00	\$8.00	\$13,60 0.00	\$8.00	\$13,600.00	
6	ASPHALT MILLING - 18" WIDTH	SY	500.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$12.50	\$6,250.00	\$10.50	\$5,250.00	
7	3/4" BASE COURSE	TON	600.00	\$32.00	\$19,200.00	\$41.50	\$24,900.00	\$52.80	\$31,680.00	
8	ASPHALT PATCH	TON	120.00	\$150.00	\$18,000.00	\$138.00	\$16,560.00	\$171.70		
9	ASPHALT	TON	410.00	\$95.00	\$38,950.00	\$89.50	\$36,695.00	\$81.50	\$33,415.00	
	ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT - AE150S	TON	49.00	\$740.00	\$36,260.00	\$700.00	\$34,300.00	\$850.00		

	TOTAL				\$208,000.00		\$206,867.00		\$267,801.00
14	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT - 4"	 LF	5,450.00	\$0.50	\$2,725.00	\$0.42	\$2,289.00	\$0.40	\$2,180.00
13	COMPOST SOCK	LF	240.00	\$6.00	\$1,440.00	\$4.70	\$1,128.00	\$18.30	\$4,392.00
12	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	TON	8.50	\$1,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,020.00	\$8,670.00	\$1,600.00	\$13,600.00
11	COVER AGGREGATE	TON	420.00	\$75.00	\$31,500.00	\$62.00	\$26,040.00	\$121.50	\$51,030.00

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

Todd Peckosh, PE

Project Manager

Date